
Winnebago Labrador Retriever Club Specialty Results
Saturday 6/19/2021
Sweepstakes - Luann Curtis, Judge

Puppy
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs

#11 Zinfndel's Swag - Gerardo Saldana & Joan Saldana 1st
#15 Stoneyridge's Fade To Black - Barbara Ramsell 2nd
#17 Lakeside Fairlane Acres at Gallivant - Fabian Negron & Tom Flaherty Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#19 Saddlebrooke Rozihill Five Six Pickup Styx - Connie Jacko 1st
#21 Sonlight's For Your Eyes Only - V Sue  Seehawer & Garry L Seehawer 2nd

12 mos & under 15 mos Dogs
BOSw#25 Hadleigh Greenstone The Big Easy - Brent Hadley 1st

15 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#23 Empress Escapade At Epoch - C Skiba 1st
#27 Summerlin Salt Life - Kristin Stefek Abs

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#22 Hadleigh Arose Such A Clatter - Brent Hadley 1st
#14 Inselheim McKenzie - Barbara M Reisig 2nd
#24 Empress The Bee's Knees - Dawn Nacey 3rd
#20 Saddlebrooke Sweetwater Hailstone - Wendy  Schanck & Connie Jacko 4th
#26 Black Rock Little Prairie's Tayla - Bonnie Moore
#18 Limelights Royal Gala - Michelle Cullen
#16 Tumblehome Ania And So It Goes - Lisa Sanderson

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#30 Belvoir Bit O' Rasberry - Blaire Jackson & Ranee Jackson & John Jackson 1st
#34 Big Sky's Spirit of Ecstasy - Steven Kirschner & Shari Kirschner 2nd
#36 Hunt Club Bombshell At Hearthside - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 3rd
#32 Jonvaler Winterwynd Follow The Dust To ClearCreek - Elizabeth Martin Abs

12 mos & under 15 mos Bitches
BISw#52 Sandstone Grandpa's Who'd Thought It - Brenda Toepfer & Randle Toepfer 1st

#48 Anthems Good Vibrations - Ann Garmon 2nd
#68 Piccadilly's Shake Your Groove Thing - Bethanie McCarthy & Nicole McCarthy 3rd
#58 Epoch's Moccasin Sue - C Skiba 4th
#44 Hadleigh Greenstone Show Me Somethin' - Brent Hadley
#50 Annabar Trinity Sunny Solo Corona - A Merkle & E Gleason & K DeVito & K DeVito Abs

15 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#56 Inselheim Balamar Banner - Patricia Ramey & Barbara Reisig 1st
#54 Empress Jamboree Juniper - Kate Gille & Dawn Nacey 2nd
#40 Empress I Can Only Imagine - Dawn Nacey 3rd
#42 Little Prairies Irish Angle - Bonnie Moore 4th

Veteran
10 years & under 12 years Dogs

BISw#213 GCHG Epoch's Moccasin Joe - C Skiba 1st



Winnebago Labrador Retriever Club Specialty Results
Saturday 6/19/2021
Conformation Show #1  - Ms. Nancy Talbott, Judge

6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#11 Zinfndel's Swag - Gerardo Saldana & Joan Saldana 1st
#15 Stoneyridge's Fade To Black - Barbara Ramsell 2nd
#13 Special Occasion's Alpine Racer - Gail Gilbert & Jim Gilbert 3rd
#17 Lakeside Fairlane Acres at Gallivant - Fabian Negron & Tom Flaherty Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
RWD#19 Saddlebrooke Rozihill Five Six Pickup Styx - Connie Jacko 1st

#21 Sonlight's For Your Eyes Only - V Sue  Seehawer & Garry L Seehawer 2nd
12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs

#23 Empress Escapade At Epoch - C Skiba 1st
#25 Hadleigh Greenstone The Big Easy - Brent Hadley 2nd
#27 Summerlin Salt Life - Kristin Stefek Abs

Amateur Owner Handler Dogs
#29 Elkens Maverick at Renaissance TKI RI CGC CGCA - Cheryl Locke & Eleonore Diehr 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
WD/BOW#37 Lakeside Fortune Maker - Jared Frasher & Jade Frasher 1st

#35 Big Sky's Back to the Future - Steven Kirschner & Shari Kirschner 2nd
#31 ClearCreek Boom Shakalaka - Elizabeth Martin 3rd
#39 Charms Dozer Bring It Home - Charlene Moser & F. Jerome Moser 4th
#33 Saddlebrooke Rolling Stone - Connie Jacko

American Bred Dogs
#43 Anduin River's Triton and All That Jazz - James Kraft & Maria Kraft 1st
#41 Cedar Springs Donigal's Double Eclipse - Mary J Herburger 2nd

Open Black Dogs
#55 Hadleigh Greenstone Carlo - Ann Garmon 1st
#47 Piccadilly's Roccin' The Shades - Bethanie McCarthy & Nicole McCarthy 2nd
#59 Saddlebrooke Jumpin Jack Flash - Connie Jacko 3rd
#49 Ganderwood's Sail Away - Jane R Heikoop 4th
#51 Winterwinds Night Symphony to Odin - James Kraft & Maria Kraft
#45 Hoffmann's On My List To Do - Karin Thomas
#57 Seawind Mtn Meadow Fire Starter - Terri Turner

Open Yellow Dogs
#61 Hearthside's Smalltown Southern Man from Mar-Moye - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 1st
#67 Taylor (Cordova) - Geraldo Cordova 2nd
#63 Green Gables' Ganderwood's Happiness Is - Jane R Heikoop 3rd
#71 Little Prairie Keepin It Cool - Bonnie Moore 4th
#69 Chambrays Duke of Foxfire - Jim OKeefe Abs
#65 Anduin River's 7th Inning Stretch - Kathleen Schmidt Abs

Novice Bitches
#62 Hearthside's Keeper of the Fire - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 1st
#60 Little Prarie Spicein It Up - Bonnie Moore 2nd

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
RWB/BPup#14 Inselheim McKenzie - Barbara M Reisig 1st

#24 Empress The Bee's Knees - Dawn Nacey 2nd
#22 Hadleigh Arose Such A Clatter - Brent Hadley 3rd
#20 Saddlebrooke Sweetwater Hailstone - Wendy  Schanck & Connie Jacko 4th
#26 Black Rock Little Prairie's Tayla - Bonnie Moore



Winnebago Labrador Retriever Club Specialty Results
#18 Limelights Royal Gala - Michelle Cullen
#16 Tumblehome Ania And So It Goes - Lisa Sanderson
#12 Lakeside No Shame - Jared Frasher & Jade Frasher Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#30 Belvoir Bit O' Rasberry - Blaire Jackson & Ranee Jackson & John Jackson 1st
#34 Big Sky's Spirit of Ecstasy - Steven Kirschner & Shari Kirschner 2nd
#36 Hunt Club Bombshell At Hearthside - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 3rd
#32 Jonvaler Winterwynd Follow The Dust To ClearCreek - Elizabeth Martin Abs

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#58 Epoch's Moccasin Sue - C Skiba 1st
#50 Annabar Trinity Sunny Solo Corona - A Merkle & E Gleason & K DeVito & K DeVito 2nd
#40 Empress I Can Only Imagine - Dawn Nacey 3rd
#44 Hadleigh Greenstone Show Me Somethin' - Brent Hadley 4th
#54 Empress Jamboree Juniper - Kate Gille & Dawn Nacey
#42 Little Prairies Irish Angle - Bonnie Moore
#48 Anthems Good Vibrations - Ann Garmon
#52 Sandstone Grandpa's Who'd Thought It - Brenda Toepfer & Randle Toepfer
#56 Inselheim Balamar Banner - Patricia Ramey & Barbara Reisig

Amateur Owner Handler Bitches
#64 Rockmill's Island Party at Turning Point - Jan Fandel 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
WB#76 Empress Written in the Stars - Dawn Nacey 1st

#72 Summerlin Hot Tamale - Kristin Stefek 2nd
#66 Big Sky's Karla - Steven Kirschner & Shari Kirschner 3rd
#82 Birdstone Essense of Stardust - Lisa Van Vleet 4th
#70 Kolaiah's Amazing Brave Warrior - Kathy Benson-Storrar
#68 Piccadilly's Shake Your Groove Thing - Bethanie McCarthy & Nicole McCarthy
#74 Neverest I Can't Drive 55 - Kelsey Mehlhoff
#78 Belle Isle Gallivant Last Jedi - Fabian Negron & Michelle Kowalski & Thomas Flaherty Abs
#322 Banburys A Problem Like Maria - Michelle Hammell Abs

American Bred Bitches
#88 Hadleigh Red Hat Society at Amen - Brent Hadley & Debbie Penrod 1st
#90 MyKiss Luv A Clownfish - Sheila Holcomb & Mark Holcomb 2nd
#86 Lakeside Go Fish At Fairlane - Sara Greenburg & Jared & Jade Frasher 3rd
#96 Ania's Jetta - Lisa Sanderson & Anna Hausmann 4th
#84 Kolaiah's Amazing Proof Of His Love - Kathy Benson-Storrar
#92 Special Occasion Twist of Fate - Diane Wehrheim Abs
#94 Gallivant Broadway's Encore - Fabian Negron & T Flaherty & M Czerwinski Abs

Open Black Bitches
#324 Gallivant Drippin' In Finesse - Fabian Negron & T Flaherty & P Coady 1st
#104 Hunt Club Norah - Nancy Arbuckle 2nd
#98 SK Triwater's Spicy and Hot SWN SIA SCA SBA CGC - Ginger Jensen 3rd
#100 Greenstone Hadleigh Double Your Fun - Brent Hadley Abs

Open Chocolate Bitches
#106 Fairlane Merry Mary - Sara Greenburg Abs

Open Yellow Bitches
#114 Empress Caricature - Dawn Nacey 1st
#116 Pleasant Run Primrose at LaPoe - Jamie LaPoe 2nd
#112 Cedar Springs Khaki's Miss Austin - Mary J Herburger 3rd
#108 Hearthside's Pup Pup Boogie - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 4th



Winnebago Labrador Retriever Club Specialty Results

Best of Breed Dogs
BOS#315 GCHB Piccadilly's A Shade Darker - Bethanie McCarthy & Nicole McCarthy
SD#311 CH Inselheim Rustic Mocha - Barbara M Reisig
AOM#317 CH Hadleigh Elkens Creating an Uproar - Brent Hadley & Eleonore Deihr

#319 GCHP CH Everso's Toein' The Line JH - Mary Henricks & Michelle Mossman
#313 CH Summerlin Coming In Hot - Kristin Stefek

Best of Breed Bitches
BOB#314 CH Lakeside Fairlane Darcee - Sara Greenburg & Jared Frasher & Jade Frasher
SB#110 Piccadilly's Secret Crush - Bethanie McCarthy & Nicole McCarthy
AOM#312 CH Zinfndel's Connect The Dots - Gerardo Saldana & Joan Saldana

#318 Empress Keep Calm & Chive On DN - Dawn Nacey
#320 CH ClearCreek Marie Laveau - Elizabeth Martin
#316 GCHB CH Gallivant BigPines Sarafina On Broadway - Fabian Negron & T Flaherty & M Czerwinski
#310 CH Banburys Fur Real - Michelle Hammell

Non-Regular
Veteran Dogs

AOM#213 GCHG Epoch's Moccasin Joe - C Skiba 1st
Field Dogs

#215 CH Empress Louis Vuitton SH CGC RN DN - Kate Gille & Dawn Nacey & Manuel Queijeiro 1st

BOB



Winnebago Labrador Retriever Club Specialty Results
Saturday 6/19/2021
Conformation Show #2  - Ms. Stephanie Harris, Judge

6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#11 Zinfndel's Swag - Gerardo Saldana & Joan Saldana 1st
#15 Stoneyridge's Fade To Black - Barbara Ramsell 2nd
#13 Special Occasion's Alpine Racer - Gail Gilbert & Jim Gilbert 3rd
#17 Lakeside Fairlane Acres at Gallivant - Fabian Negron & Tom Flaherty Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#19 Saddlebrooke Rozihill Five Six Pickup Styx - Connie Jacko 1st
#21 Sonlight's For Your Eyes Only - V Sue  Seehawer & Garry L Seehawer 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#23 Empress Escapade At Epoch - C Skiba 1st
#25 Hadleigh Greenstone The Big Easy - Brent Hadley 2nd
#27 Summerlin Salt Life - Kristin Stefek Abs

Amateur Owner Handler Dogs
#29 Elkens Maverick at Renaissance TKI RI CGC CGCA - Cheryl Locke & Eleonore Diehr 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
#31 ClearCreek Boom Shakalaka - Elizabeth Martin 1st
#37 Lakeside Fortune Maker - Jared Frasher & Jade Frasher 2nd
#35 Big Sky's Back to the Future - Steven Kirschner & Shari Kirschner 3rd
#33 Saddlebrooke Rolling Stone - Connie Jacko 4th
#39 Charms Dozer Bring It Home - Charlene Moser & F. Jerome Moser

American Bred Dogs
#43 Anduin River's Triton and All That Jazz - James Kraft & Maria Kraft 1st
#41 Cedar Springs Donigal's Double Eclipse - Mary J Herburger 2nd

Open Black Dogs
#49 Ganderwood's Sail Away - Jane R Heikoop 1st
#45 Hoffmann's On My List To Do - Karin Thomas 2nd
#55 Hadleigh Greenstone Carlo - Ann Garmon 3rd
#47 Piccadilly's Roccin' The Shades - Bethanie McCarthy & Nicole McCarthy 4th
#51 Winterwinds Night Symphony to Odin - James Kraft & Maria Kraft
#59 Saddlebrooke Jumpin Jack Flash - Connie Jacko
#53 Sandstone Investigator - Jeff Ingelli & Joan Ingelli
#57 Seawind Mtn Meadow Fire Starter - Terri Turner

Open Yellow Dogs
#67 Taylor (Cordova) - Geraldo Cordova 1st
#61 Hearthside's Smalltown Southern Man from Mar-Moye - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 2nd
#63 Green Gables' Ganderwood's Happiness Is - Jane R Heikoop 3rd
#71 Little Prairie Keepin It Cool - Bonnie Moore 4th
#65 Anduin River's 7th Inning Stretch - Kathleen Schmidt Abs

Novice Bitches
#62 Hearthside's Keeper of the Fire - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 1st
#60 Little Prarie Spicein It Up - Bonnie Moore 2nd

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#14 Inselheim McKenzie - Barbara M Reisig 1st
#24 Empress The Bee's Knees - Dawn Nacey 2nd
#22 Hadleigh Arose Such A Clatter - Brent Hadley 3rd
#16 Tumblehome Ania And So It Goes - Lisa Sanderson 4th
#26 Black Rock Little Prairie's Tayla - Bonnie Moore



Winnebago Labrador Retriever Club Specialty Results
#18 Limelights Royal Gala - Michelle Cullen
#20 Saddlebrooke Sweetwater Hailstone - Wendy  Schanck & Connie Jacko
#12 Lakeside No Shame - Jared Frasher & Jade Frasher Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#30 Belvoir Bit O' Rasberry - Blaire Jackson & Ranee Jackson & John Jackson 1st
#34 Big Sky's Spirit of Ecstasy - Steven Kirschner & Shari Kirschner 2nd
#36 Hunt Club Bombshell At Hearthside - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 3rd
#32 Jonvaler Winterwynd Follow The Dust To ClearCreek - Elizabeth Martin Abs

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
RWB#58 Epoch's Moccasin Sue - C Skiba 1st

#40 Empress I Can Only Imagine - Dawn Nacey 2nd
#48 Anthems Good Vibrations - Ann Garmon 3rd
#54 Empress Jamboree Juniper - Kate Gille & Dawn Nacey 4th
#42 Little Prairies Irish Angle - Bonnie Moore
#52 Sandstone Grandpa's Who'd Thought It - Brenda Toepfer & Randle Toepfer
#56 Inselheim Balamar Banner - Patricia Ramey & Barbara Reisig
#44 Hadleigh Greenstone Show Me Somethin' - Brent Hadley
#50 Annabar Trinity Sunny Solo Corona - A Merkle & E Gleason & K DeVito & K DeVito Abs

Amateur Owner Handler Bitches
#64 Rockmill's Island Party at Turning Point - Jan Fandel 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
#68 Piccadilly's Shake Your Groove Thing - Bethanie McCarthy & Nicole McCarthy 1st
#72 Summerlin Hot Tamale - Kristin Stefek 2nd
#82 Birdstone Essense of Stardust - Lisa Van Vleet 3rd
#74 Neverest I Can't Drive 55 - Kelsey Mehlhoff 4th
#80 Isthmus' Capitol Reflection - Sandy Bethke & BJ Bethke
#66 Big Sky's Karla - Steven Kirschner & Shari Kirschner
#70 Kolaiah's Amazing Brave Warrior - Kathy Benson-Storrar
#322 Banburys A Problem Like Maria - Michelle Hammell
#78 Belle Isle Gallivant Last Jedi - Fabian Negron & Michelle Kowalski & Thomas Flaherty Abs

American Bred Bitches
#86 Lakeside Go Fish At Fairlane - Sara Greenburg & Jared & Jade Frasher 1st
#88 Hadleigh Red Hat Society at Amen - Brent Hadley & Debbie Penrod 2nd
#90 MyKiss Luv A Clownfish - Sheila Holcomb & Mark Holcomb 3rd
#84 Kolaiah's Amazing Proof Of His Love - Kathy Benson-Storrar 4th
#96 Ania's Jetta - Lisa Sanderson & Anna Hausmann
#92 Special Occasion Twist of Fate - Diane Wehrheim Abs
#94 Gallivant Broadway's Encore - Fabian Negron & T Flaherty & M Czerwinski Abs

Open Black Bitches
WB/BOW#324 Gallivant Drippin' In Finesse - Fabian Negron & T Flaherty & P Coady 1st

#104 Hunt Club Norah - Nancy Arbuckle 2nd
#102 Sandstone Belle of the Ball - Sandy Bethke & BJ Bethke 3rd
#98 SK Triwater's Spicy and Hot SWN SIA SCA SBA CGC - Ginger Jensen 4th
#100 Greenstone Hadleigh Double Your Fun - Brent Hadley Abs

Open Chocolate Bitches
#106 Fairlane Merry Mary - Sara Greenburg Abs

Open Yellow Bitches
#114 Empress Caricature - Dawn Nacey 1st
#108 Hearthside's Pup Pup Boogie - Cindy Garzon & John Garzon 2nd
#112 Cedar Springs Khaki's Miss Austin - Mary J Herburger 3rd
#116 Pleasant Run Primrose at LaPoe - Jamie LaPoe 4th



Winnebago Labrador Retriever Club Specialty Results
BOB
Best of Breed Dogs

BOS#319 GCHP CH Everso's Toein' The Line JH - Mary Henricks & Michelle Mossman
SD#315 GCHB Piccadilly's A Shade Darker - Bethanie McCarthy & Nicole McCarthy
AOM#311 CH Inselheim Rustic Mocha - Barbara M Reisig

#317 CH Hadleigh Elkens Creating an Uproar - Brent Hadley & Eleonore Deihr
#313 CH Summerlin Coming In Hot - Kristin Stefek Abs

Best of Breed Bitches
BOB#314 CH Lakeside Fairlane Darcee - Sara Greenburg & Jared Frasher & Jade Frasher
SB#76 Empress Written in the Stars - Dawn Nacey
AOM#312 CH Zinfndel's Connect The Dots - Gerardo Saldana & Joan Saldana

#318 Empress Keep Calm & Chive On DN - Dawn Nacey
#316 GCHB CH Gallivant BigPines Sarafina On Broadway - Fabian Negron & T Flaherty & M Czerwinski
#320 CH ClearCreek Marie Laveau - Elizabeth Martin Abs
#110 Piccadilly's Secret Crush - Bethanie McCarthy & Nicole McCarthy Abs
#310 CH Banburys Fur Real - Michelle Hammell Abs

Non-regular
Veteran Dogs

AOM/BVet#213 GCHG Epoch's Moccasin Joe - C Skiba 1st
#211 Rush Lake's Ingleside Eagle Scout RE CD - Gail Gilbert & Jim Gilbert Abs



Winnebago Labrador Retriever Club Specialty Results
Saturday 6/19/2021
Obedience Trial #1  - Mr. Fred Buroff, Judge

Regular
Utility B

HC#840 OTCH2 Five Oaks Paradocs Cecelia - Margaret Warner & Karen Helmers 195.5 1st
#841 OTCH3 Sommit's Bliss of BelleAmie UDX10 OGM - Mary Dellorato NQ
#843 Sommit's Gone With The Wind UD JH OA OAJ - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer NQ
#842 Turning Point Pure Essence UD AX AXJ - Pat Botts & Jan Norton-Horne NQ

Utility A
#850 Sommit's Way To Go Wally CDX BN RE XF AX AXJ CGC TKA WC - Muriel Nagle 172 1st

Open B
#840 OTCH2 Five Oaks Paradocs Cecelia - Margaret Warner & Karen Helmers 198 1st
#841 OTCH3 Sommit's Bliss of BelleAmie UDX10 OGM - Mary Dellorato 197.5 2nd
#843 Sommit's Gone With The Wind UD JH OA OAJ - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 196 3rd
#842 Turning Point Pure Essence UD AX AXJ - Pat Botts & Jan Norton-Horne 188 4th

Open A
#833 Cabin Creek Hilde's Whoa Nelly - Kent Hildebrand 190 1st
#831 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Hohler-Buono NQ
#830 CedarHill Badlands Dakota CD BN CGC - Molly Ziegler NQ
#835 Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake GN JH CD RAE RM - Tracy Harper NQ
#834 Hi View's Soaring Through Space AX AXJ OF CD - Marietta Huber NQ
#832 Yellow Diamond in the Ruff - Pat Nordenberg & John Nordenberg E

Novice B
HIT#823 Five Oaks Matilda from Fairlane PCD - Margaret Warner 199.5 1st

#824 Sommit's Hillary RN BN - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco 190.5 2nd
#820 Babes Darkly Dreaming Dexter RE JH SHU - Deborah  L Babe 186 3rd
#821 Sommit's LeeLoo Dallas Multipass - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco & Chris Morrison NQ
#822 Zoe Good Dog - Penny  Kurz NQ

Optional Titling
Beg Nov B

#811 Sommit's Takin' A Ride RN - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 196.5 1st
#810 Wanderer's True Tobias - Grace Anne Cooper & Leslie E. Bernstein 193 2nd
#812 Wanderer's True ScoutieAnne with an "E" - Grace Anne Cooper & Leslie E. Bernstein 187.5 3rd

Non-regular
Veteran

#863 Sommit's Buyer's Remorse UDX JH RE OA OAJ - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 197 1st
#860 Sommit's Junuh CDX RE BN MX AXJ - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 194 2nd
#864 PJ's Blaze of Gunfire CD RE MH AXP OAP NFP - Sheila Holcomb & Mark Holcomb 192 3rd
#865 MACH3 Willcare Never Give In! MXF T2B2 JH CD - Marietta Huber & Susan Willumsen 184 4th
#862 Sommit Chestnut Hills Veta UD RA BN - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco ABS
#861 PJ's Ready Aim Fire RE CDX MH - Sheila Holcomb & Mark Holcomb ABS



Winnebago Labrador Retriever Club Specialty Results
Saturday 6/19/2021
Obedience Trial #2  - Mrs. Suzanne Hemminger, Judge

Regular
Utility B

#840 OTCH2 Five Oaks Paradocs Cecelia - Margaret Warner & Karen Helmers 196 1st
#841 OTCH3 Sommit's Bliss of BelleAmie UDX10 OGM - Mary Dellorato NQ
#842 Turning Point Pure Essence UD AX AXJ - Pat Botts & Jan Norton-Horne NQ
#843 Sommit's Gone With The Wind UD JH OA OAJ - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer NQ

Utility A
#850 Sommit's Way To Go Wally CDX BN RE XF AX AXJ CGC TKA WC - Muriel Nagle 198 1st

Open B
HIT#841 OTCH3 Sommit's Bliss of BelleAmie UDX10 OGM - Mary Dellorato 198.5 1st

#843 Sommit's Gone With The Wind UD JH OA OAJ - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 198 2nd
HC#840 OTCH2 Five Oaks Paradocs Cecelia - Margaret Warner & Karen Helmers 196.5 3rd

#842 Turning Point Pure Essence UD AX AXJ - Pat Botts & Jan Norton-Horne NQ
Open A

#833 Cabin Creek Hilde's Whoa Nelly - Kent Hildebrand 196 1st
#830 CedarHill Badlands Dakota CD BN CGC - Molly Ziegler 191 2nd
#834 Hi View's Soaring Through Space AX AXJ OF CD - Marietta Huber 172 3rd
#831 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Hohler-Buono NQ
#835 Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake GN JH CD RAE RM - Tracy Harper NQ
#832 Yellow Diamond in the Ruff - Pat Nordenberg & John Nordenberg ABS

Novice B
#822 Zoe Good Dog - Penny  Kurz 197.5 1st
#824 Sommit's Hillary RN BN - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco 184.5 2nd
#820 Babes Darkly Dreaming Dexter RE JH SHU - Deborah  L Babe NQ
#821 Sommit's LeeLoo Dallas Multipass - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco & Chris Morrison ABS

Optional Titling
Beg Nov B

#811 Sommit's Takin' A Ride RN - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 199 1st
#810 Wanderer's True Tobias - Grace Anne Cooper & Leslie E. Bernstein 196.5 2nd
#812 Wanderer's True ScoutieAnne with an "E" - Grace Anne Cooper & Leslie E. Bernstein 192 3rd

Non-regular
Veteran

#861 PJ's Ready Aim Fire RE CDX MH - Sheila Holcomb & Mark Holcomb 195.5 1st
#863 Sommit's Buyer's Remorse UDX JH RE OA OAJ - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 195 2nd
#860 Sommit's Junuh CDX RE BN MX AXJ - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 188 3rd
#864 PJ's Blaze of Gunfire CD RE MH AXP OAP NFP - Sheila Holcomb & Mark Holcomb 161 4th

#862 Sommit Chestnut Hills Veta UD RA BN - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco ABS
#865 MACH3 Willcare Never Give In! MXF T2B2 JH CD - Marietta Huber & Susan Willumsen 138



Winnebago Labrador Retriever Club Specialty Results
Saturday 6/19/2021
Rally Trial #1  - Mr. Fred Buroff, Judge

Regular
Master

#452 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Hohler-Buono 98 1st
THC#451 OTCH RACH Five Oaks Paradocs Ezra UDX2 PUTD OM4 BN - Margaret Warner & Karen Helmers 97 2nd

#450 MACH Dunn's Marsh River Dance CD RAE RM MXS MJS XF T2B TKP RATS - Deborah Hamele 93 3rd
#453 Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake GN JH CD RAE RM - Tracy Harper 80 4th

Excellent B
HC#451 OTCH RACH Five Oaks Paradocs Ezra UDX2 PUTD OM4 BN - Margaret Warner & Karen Helmers 100 1st

#452 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Hohler-Buono 98 2nd
#453 Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake GN JH CD RAE RM - Tracy Harper 88 3rd
#441 Sommit's Go For It with Gusto - Laura  Hilger E

Advanced B
#451 OTCH RACH Five Oaks Paradocs Ezra UDX2 PUTD OM4 BN - Margaret Warner & Karen Helmers 100 1st
#452 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Hohler-Buono 99 2nd
#453 Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake GN JH CD RAE RM - Tracy Harper 97 3rd
#435 Cricket Hollows Moxie Juliet - Elizabeth Wescott & David Wescott, Jr. ABS

Advanced A
#420 Dunn's Marsh Bombay Sapphire RN JH OAP NJP NFP SWN SCE SA SBA BCAT TKN - Deborah Hamele 94 1st
#421 CH Empress Louis Vuitton SH CGC RN DN - Kate Gille & Dawn Nacey & Manuel Queijeiro 89 2nd

Novice B
#410 PJ's Kosmic Kiwi Kiss DN CGC WC - Sheila Holcomb & Mark Holcomb 97 1st
#411 Special Occasion's Alpine Racer - Gail Gilbert & Jim Gilbert 85 2nd
#412 MyKiss Luv A Clownfish - Sheila Holcomb & Mark Holcomb ABS

Regular
Master

THC#452 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Hohler-Buono 89 1st
Excellent B

HC#452 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Hohler-Buono 100 1st
#441 Sommit's Go For It with Gusto - Laura  Hilger 94 2nd

Advanced B
#452 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx - Shelby Hohler-Buono 97 1st
#435 Cricket Hollows Moxie Juliet - Elizabeth Wescott & David Wescott, Jr. ABS

Advanced A
#421 CH Empress Louis Vuitton SH CGC RN DN - Kate Gille & Dawn Nacey & Manuel Queijeiro 100 1st

Novice B
#410 PJ's Kosmic Kiwi Kiss DN CGC WC - Sheila Holcomb & Mark Holcomb 99 1st
#411 Special Occasion's Alpine Racer - Gail Gilbert & Jim Gilbert 88 2nd
#412 MyKiss Luv A Clownfish - Sheila Holcomb & Mark Holcomb ABS

Rally Trial #2  - Mrs. Suzanne Hemminger, Judge
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